"A Resolution Requesting the Cavite Provincial 
Development Council (PDC) to Endorse the Flood Control 
and Various Infrastructure Projects of the City of Bacoor to the 
CALABARZON Regional Development Council (RDC) for 
Possible Funding Amounting to Twenty-Three Billion Two 
Hundred Ninety Million Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand 
Three Hundred Eighty-Four Pesos and Ten Centavos (PhP 
23,290,249,384.10)", which was subsequently endorsed to the 
PDC; 

WHEREAS, on 29 September 2025, the PDC endorsed to 
the CALABARZON RDC several resolutions, among others, 
PDC Resolution No. 2025-05 entitled: "A Resolution Favorably 
Endorsing to the CALABARZON Regional Development

[...]

"A Resolution 
Requesting the Cavite Provincial Development Council 
(PDC) to Endorse the Flood Control and Various Infrastructure 
Projects of the City of Bacoor to the CALABARZON Regional 
Development Council (RDC) for Possible Funding Amounting 
to Twenty-Three Billion Two Hundred Ninety Million Two 
Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Three Hundred Eighty-Four 
Pesos and Ten Centavos (PhP 23,290,249,384.10)", to the 
Sangguniang Panlalawigan of the Province of Cavite, the 
CALABARZON Regional Development Council, the 
Department of Economy, Planning, and Development, for 
the inclusion of the said projects to the Regional 
Development Investment Program (RDIP);